YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

Page 16

6. Market Risk: Interest Rate Risk

The principal market risk to which the Bank is exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows because of

a change in market interest rates. Interest rate risk is managed by the Bank’s Treasury Department principally through

monitoring interest rate gaps between assets and liabilities based upon the next interest rate re-fixing dates as against the

contractual maturity dates of the instruments. The Bank uses interest rate swaps to hedge exposures to interest rate risk, as

part of its risk management process.

The interest rate gap analysis table (Table 15) on the following page shows the gross and net interest rate exposure by

repricing date.

The ALCo monitors the interest rate risk on a monthly basis. The impact of a potential 2% parallel shift in the yield curve

against the Bank’s interest bearing assets is computed back to a net present value. The reported interest rate sensitivity on the

year end balance sheet for 31 March 2014 and the previous year were as follows:

Table 14: Interest Rate Sensitivity

Interest Rate Sensitivity 31 Mar 14 31 Mar 13 31 Mar 12

 £000 £000 £000

Measured as the Effect of a 2% parallel shift in

Sterling interest rates

Net Present Value Sensitivity to:

Positive Shift (+2%) (1,422) (935) (288)

Negative Shift (-2%) 1,472 975 325

The interest rate sensitivities set out in Table 14 are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios. The figures

represent the effect on net interest income and fixed interest security values arising from a parallel fall or rise in the yield

curve and do not take into account the effect of any further actions taken to mitigate the effect.

C. HOARE & CO.

PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

Page 17

Table 15: Interest Rate Gap Analysis

31 March 2014

Carrying

Amount

Up to

3 months

3 months to

 6 months

6 months

to 1 yr

Over 1 yr